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Questions

The architect who designed the Taj Mahal was a/an-

Who was the only Hindu King who ever ruled the Delhi Throne?

The battle of Plassey was fought in:

In which century the British began to come in the Sub-continent?

Which Mughal Emperor erected the Zanjeer-e-Adal (Chain of Justice) in his reign?

When Nadir Shah of Persia in invaded the Sub-continent and Sacked Delhi?

During which Mughal emperor;s reign the dissolution of the Mughal Empire began to work
speedily?

Bahadur Shah's negligence to duty earned for him the title of:

Who invaded the Sub-continent and sacked Delhi in 17397

What was the real name of Bahadur Shah who ascended the throne of after his father's
(Alamgir) death?

Answers Choice

A
. Indian
. ltalian
. Iranian

A
B.
C.
D.
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Arab

. Prithvi Raj Chauhan
. Raja Man
. Rana Partap

Hermu

1657

. 1857

1557
1757

16th

. 17th

15th
14th

Babur
Jahangir
Humayun
Akbar

1439
1739
1639
1839

. Mohammad Shah
. Jahandar shah

Adil Shah

. Khizar Shah

Reckless King

. Headless King

Sleeping King
Drunk King

Ahmad Shah Abdali
Nadir Shah

. Both of these
. None of these

Shah Khan
Shah Gaz
Shah Alam
Shah Pesh



