

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The architect who designed the Taj Mahal was a/an-	A. Arab B. Indian C. Italian D. Iranian
2	Who was the only Hindu King who ever ruled the Delhi Throne?	A. Prithvi Raj Chauhan B. Raja Man C. Rana Partap D. Hermu
3	The battle of Plassey was fought in:	A. 1657 B. 1857 C. 1557 D. 1757
4	In which century the British began to come in the Sub-continent?	A. 16th B. 17th C. 15th D. 14th
5	Which Mughal Emperor erected the Zanjeer-e-Adal (Chain of Justice) in his reign?	A. Babur B. Jahangir C. Humayun D. Akbar
6	When Nadir Shah of Persia in invaded the Sub-continent and Sacked Delhi?	A. 1439 B. 1739 C. 1639 D. 1839
7	During which Mughal emperor;s reign the dissolution of the Mughal Empire began to work speedily?	A. Mohammad Shah B. Jahandar shah C. Adil Shah D. Khizar Shah
8	Bahadur Shah's negligence to duty earned for him the title of:	A. Reckless King B. Headless King C. Sleeping King D. Drunk King
9	Who invaded the Sub-continent and sacked Delhi in 1739?	A. Ahmad Shah Abdali B. Nadir Shah C. Both of these D. None of these
10	What was the real name of Bahadur Shah who ascended the throne of after his father's (Alamgir) death?	A. Shah Khan B. Shah Gazi C. Shah Alam D. Shah Pesh